Baltimore County Development Processing

Department of Permits and ﬁ‘l‘““;’y Ofg]‘::sa Building
SR Towso:tMarylamigm 5

January 28, 1998

The Patapscc Bank

c/o Emerson L. Dorsey, Jr.

Blum, Yumkas, Mailman, Gutman & Denick, P.A.
1200 Mercantile Bank & Trust Building

2 Hopkins Plaza

Baltimore, MD 21201-2914

RE: Zoning Verification
4640 North Point Boulevard
15th Election District

Tc Whom It May Concern:

Your letter to Arnold Jablon, Director of Permits and Development
Management, was referred to me on Friday afternoon, January 23, 1998, for
reply. The zoning of this site per the 1 inch = 200 feet scale zoning map
#SE-5H is M.H.-I.M. (Manufacturing, Heavy - Industrial, major).

Your clients' proposed use of this site is the processing,
fabrication, and assembling of structural steel and related general office
use. These are permitted as of right in this zoning classification. The
zoning variance granted in zoning hearing case #72-259 remains with the
property. A review of the files in the Code Enforcement office found no
citations at this time.

I trust that the infermation set forth in  this letter is
sufficiently detailed and res_ onsive to the request. If you need further
information or have any gquestions, please do not hesitate to contact me at

410-887-3391.
Sincerely,
"::21¢£;%7f>¢/4;” ¢”":5,
John J. Sullivan, Jr.
Planner II
Zoning Review
JJS:rye

¢: zoning case 72-259

Enclosure
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~ PEITQON FOR ZONING VSF.IANCE

FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS _;Sﬁ’ﬂ

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: 7)

1, or we,Haxxis & Sons Ste0). GoADETY. legal owner...of Lhe property siuats In Baltimore
County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made a part bereof,

hereby petition for 2 Variance from Section. 258.1.(232,2). Lo corals n. aleysud aetieck

of 17" instead of tha required 30',

3.and ., rearyard sethack.of 25! inatasd

of. tha 30t e

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the
following reasons: (indicate hardship or practical difficulty)

g.ncj ng & new bailding of 100' x 213'4" therety increcsing cur busisiness

and

See attached dcecription

Prd posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
L expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this
to and are to be bound by the -roning regulations and restrictions of
Balimorp County adopled pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County.
>
=

Horrds & 3ops Staol Coseeny
LA Pl

Secrebiry-Trespurery B TWmer
Address 10005 _uth Fourth Sweet

Harrisen, N.J. 97029

Peti’ "o r's Attorney Protestant’s Atlorney
Address
ORZEHED By The Zoning Commissioner of Ba'timore County, this... 218t ______ das
March

. 197 _2 that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
of Baltimare County, in two newspapers of general circulation through-
tv, that property be posted, and that the peblic hearing be had before the Zoning
ner of Baitimore County in Rosm 108, County Offce Building in Towson, Baltimore

COUNTY Z0NING ADVISORY CommirTeg
April 10, jgz2

Hareis & Sons g

1000 South Fourth Strece”

Harrison, u,J, 07029

Atten: Rr, h, L, ¢
« Mo L. Garnet
Secretary Treasurer "

RE: Tyne of Hoarings Verfance

Locations NE/S N,
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BALIIMORE COUNTY, MARYB.ND

INTER.OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

¥Roy___ He B. Staab - Develop c

SUBJECT. m 53 - ZAC Agenda of March 21'72

: teel Co.
N/E/S North Point Kead, 150' N/W of Morss Lana
Prosent Zoning: M.H,

Proposed Zoning: Variance (rom 258, 1 (238, 2) side
and rear setbacks

The ission has reviewed the subject
petition and visited the site.

The present operation of this plant is overfloving to the front and

side yards, The variance requested wili permit expansion of the .
present building thereby providing space for placing this overflow

of materials under cover and out of the weather,

The Ind the request
for a variance be given favorable consigeration to allow this industy
to expand its facility on the limited space available 50 that it can
cuatinue to operate in Baltimore County.

ot

H. B, STAAB

Director

Harris & Sons Steel Company
Iten 153

Pags 2
April 10, 1972

Sedirent Coatrols

Uovelopnant of this property through stripaing, grading end stabilizstion
could result in 2 sediment pollution problem, demaging private and publi
haldings dowrstream of the property. A groding permit is, therefore, necossary
for 811 grading, including the stripping of top sol l.

Drafnage studies and sediment control drowings will be necessory to be
reviewcd and approved prior to the 1ssusnce of any grading or building peroits.

Storm Drafns:

Provisions for accomnadsting storm woter or drainags have nat boen
Tndicated on the subaitted plan,

Harth Point Boulevard (Hd. 20) fs u State roud and the proposed Patspsco
Freewoy is a State Highay Adninistration probject, Thersfore, dratnsge

‘requiremants as thay affect thase roads cone under the Jurisdiction of the

Karylend State Highwey Administration.

The Petitioner rust provide necessary drainage facilities (temarary
or permanent) to prevent cresting any nuissnces er demsges to sdjscent
properties, espoefelly by the concentration of surfoce witers. Correction
of ony problas which may result, dus to Imaronce grading or fmroser
installation of drainage faciifties, would be tha full ressonsibility of the
Petitioner,

Public wnter supaly and sanitary sewsrage are evailoble and surving
this proporty.

ce of Plonning hes revicued the subject site plon and of fers Lhe
nantsl

fellewing ¢

uld be reviced to {
median atrip on

The site plin
fmprovensats and

extzting on nite

: s & 3
R. M. Hruz Company
Grssonl Coslrasbor
PHONE T~ 2244 HAMILTON PLACE
256-621k WHITE MARSH, MO, 21162

Herch 10, 1972

DESCRIPRION OF PROPFRTY ED BY HAKRIS & SONS STEEL COMPANY

Seginning ot o yolnt where the morthwesterly line of land of
The Philadelphia, Baltimore and Yastington Reilroad Gompany nuots the

northenstorly lins of Horth Puint foulevard, 100 feect wide, cistant
50 feot northwestwardly at ~ight anglea from the line established at
the concer 1ine of railrosd of sald Rallroad Company kmown as che
Sparrovs Polnt Spur, said boginning point being also distant 57.6€
fest measured north 26 degraes 02 minutes west along sald line of
Zoulevard from said center line of railrosd and 150 feet from Xorse
Lane;

ENTENDIRG from sald beginning point the followlng six courses
rth 26 degrees 02 rminutes wast along salé wnorthe

anddistancez: (1) mo:
easterly line of Boulevard 503,11 foet; ihe following three courres
and distances boing by remalning land of Vanor Real Estate company;

any;
(2) norta 63 dogrees 58 minutos emst 430.00 faet; (3) north 2§ degroes

28 ninutes ems: 185.00 feet; (L) north 19 degrees 3l minutes

seconds east 281,19 foet to thewesterly line of land of sald Rallrosd
Company; the follewing twe courses and distances belng aleng the sm.
1

parallel with and 50 Zoet y and rdly radlally
&t ripgut angles Trom said center line of reilroad; (5] scuthwardly

on & curve to the right, having o radius of 1,860.08 Teet, the chord

of which bears south 1 degrees 22 minutcs 35 seconds west for a
length of 1,068.76 feet mB‘m distance of 1,084.17 feet te a poini
of tangent; and (6) south 3l degrees Oi mirutes west 56.45 feet to
the place of beginning.

Land Rocords of Baltimore County inm Liber G.L.B. ¥o. 2952, folle 7&.

Horris & Sons Steel Copany
Item 153

Page 3
April 10, 1972

DEPT. OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERI

It would appear that this site would be served better and have better
fnternal cizeulatfon If the entrance to this site wos constructed opposite
the medion opening on Morth Point Bowtavard, The petitioner proposes to
fncrease the parking from the resuired 27 parking sprces to 30 spaces, During
our on sfte fnspection, 1t was noted that 35 cars and several trucks were parkad
on thfs site {ndicating the need for more parking than pronosed.

The plen must he revised to show the madisn onaning ra forth Point
Boulevard, the existing entrances to the site, the cxisting porking rnd the
Tosuing areas,

HEALTH DEPARTH

Since matropolitan water and sewer are oveilabl: to the site, wo healtl
hazards are anticipated.

,BOARD OF EDUCATION:

No bearing on student papulation,

STATE HIGHMAY_ADHINISTRATIO:

The subject site is losotod on Horth Point Doulevard and not Korth Point
Road a5 indicated on tl2 plan.
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wie ot the south proparty 1ina, t0, 45, ond €0 fect in width,
tort width s 350,
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nfon as confiread by notf.g thet the mkddle enirrn=o wns blocked by
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRZSPONDENCE

Mr. . Eric DiNema, Zoning Commisioner 1, May 16, 1972

FROM.Mr. George E. Govrelhy, Dirsctor of Planning
Petition 172-259-A. N-ch-_ll side of North Point Rood 150 fest north

R Phocia L
Petition for Varioncs for side and rear yards.
Harris & Sons Steal Compony
15¢h District

HEARING:  Wednesday, Moy 17, 1972 (10:00A. M.}

The stoff of the Office of Piunning ond Zoning has reviewed the subject petition und
has the following comments to offer:

The planning staff i« ~ot in disogreement with 1< requested varionces
on side ond rear sat-buck requirements if 15 'i% plan can ks revised
o meet the comments moc= by the plariing, treffic, ond State Roads
representatives in the Zoning Advitory Comeiir'ee. Any possible order
granting this petition should awit the opproval by the appropriate
‘agencies of revised site plans.

GEG:em

Harris & Sons Steel Company
Item 153

Page b
April 12, 1972

The existing fence may bo utilized in Heu of right of way line curb
#long that pertion of the frontage.

It is our opfnfen that the plan should bo ravized pefor to 8 hearing
date bofng assigned.

It 15 requosied that if the subject patition is gronted, the order be mady
subject to the approval of the sfte plon by the State highway Adninistration,

NTIOH:

FIRE ¥R

This departmont hos no comsnt on ehe preposed site,

ZONING ADMINISTRATION DIVISION:

This petition Ts accepted for Filfag; howsver, {t wis noted the site ws
not heing utfifzed os fndicated on the subnitted plans. Fer this reason,
revised plens reflecting the comwrts of the Project Planning ® fice
and the Stote Higimay Adainistrotion should be subsitted prinr %o the hesring
date,

This petition {u sccepted for filing on the date of the enclosed filing
certificate. Mo'ica oF the heoring @3te ond time, which will ba held n~
less than 30, nor mo after the date on the filing certifi
will be forwardad to you fn the nesr future

Very truly yeurs,
P 3
Lwcir T pun?

OLIVER L. MYERS, Chiirmsn

Enc.

1oL 101972

&




Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the above petition’

and it appearing that by reason of the following Snding of facts _Dueto the irregular akape

of the lot, strict

with e_County. Zoning Repu'ati

T nable_bardshin upon the Py

resultin

welfare of the

a Variance .o permit a side yard setback of seyenteen

-

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON M Sl 21 1972

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, » weekly newspaper printed
and published ln Towson, Baltimore County, Md., JNG-EN4dh

(el
l;
:
!

CRIGINAL
FICE OF
TIMES Aan =
F«.{ TRE LDANTE

FY NEWSPAPERS

KANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 May 1 = 1972

THIS IS TO CERTIFY . that the anne st s otissment of
4. Erie Dinanna
Zoning Comissisner of Filtisere Cuunty

feot (17%) instead of the required thirty feet (30'); and to permita rear yard setback RS co LB, M) ST ot T was inserted in the fallowing
" i uired thirty feet (300 -
of twenty-five fect (25') tnstead of the required thirty _3 Gl s 10,12, the ot pibllcaion o el n-u::.:
i * 1 Yords Bt Catonssille Times Fowson Times .
i appearing on the___ RTtE____day or__Aoril - — o i e the 1
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g AL G, B i
same I Granted, trom and aite the date of this Gnder, 10 permit suic yard seback of i Lo k. e -~ P e K] weekly newsgaperd published in Baltimon Couoty, oy
=1 Geventeen foet (17') instead of the required thirty feet (30'); and to pe + 3 ] Sty gt ol Roseraad 0o 4 i L
§ 'Yard setback of twenty-five fect (25%) hs&)ﬂ of the required thirty feet (307), subject - ‘-_‘_“‘-_-‘__.L.: sak fi one — e fibes 1he 3
5 ¢ the ) o e rllsand of said Radioad of MAY 19032 kit it 10 say, the same was insered in
4 q the approval of a site plan by 215, Ay — Cost of AdVErLsement, §. . oo —oooeee.
e Highway Administration, Deplity Zoning Commi loner )l Baltimore County P -ﬂi‘l.'n‘_"ﬂ = the oo Aprid 27, 1972,
eau of Pu'lic Servicer nd the - i () 2t 1 o it i 2l
3 ice of Plinning and Zoning: < e S Roee bot11S T, T -
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s oSy, " i e R 1
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Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County ¥ L -
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